## Village of Glendale ~ Proclamation ~

A proclamation recognizing William Cheney, son of Paul and Pamela of 715 Ivy Avenue, for his selfless work in helping out a good friend and neighbor in a time of need

**W**HEREAS, the Paul and Pamela Cheney family, including son William, are an established and admired Glendale family living at 715 Ivy Avenue, and

**W**HEREAS, William Cheney, a 13year old 7<sup>th</sup> grader attending Princeton Community Middle School, is a good friend and neighbor to William Breidenstein, and

**W**HEREAS, young Mr. Chaney is known by many for his technical skill, ingenuity, knowhow and motivation in seeing projects through from start to finish, and

**W**HEREAS, in April of 2010 William Cheney initiated an effort to help fellow resident William Breidenstein who struggles each day towards recovery as he battles a serious illness, and

**W**HEREAS, William Cheney set out to network and coordinate a spectacular fund raising event, involving the Harry Whiting Brown Community center and dozens of caring residents and merchants as his team, and

**W**<sub>HEREAS</sub>, an amazing amount of money was raised by William Cheney and his all volunteer team, all to be used to assist with the Breidenstein's mounting medical bills, and

**W**HEREAS, William Cheney, known for his photography, art, woodworking, activities in the Boy Scouts and mentoring of Cub Scouts, shall now also be known for his kind heartedness in a time of need.

**Now, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED**, by Mayor Joseph C. Hubbard and the Council of the Incorporated Village of Glendale, Hamilton County, State of Ohio,

**SECTION I**: That William Cheney, a remarkable young Glendalian who's heart has lead him down a path of compassion, makes all of us very proud to know him. Thank you HWB for giving William Cheney this opportunity to reach out. Most importantly, thank you William Cheney for giving us yet another reason why Glendale is a unique and splendid community to live in and raise a family. And may this event of giving provide added strength to the recovery of young William Breidenstein. May God Bless you all.

	(Ribbon w/ Gold Sea
Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor	